1
Fiber Optic Cable Hardware
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C
ab
le
 H
ar
dw
ar
e
© 2002, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00062,  Revision 7, 9.30.2020
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
Ordering Information—Single Cable Support
AFL NO.
CABLE O.D. RANGE ESTIMATED WEIGHT BUSHING
COLOR CODEINCHES MILLIMETERS LBS KG
ATGN325/375 0.325" - 0.375" 8.26 - 9.53 2.06 .934 Green + White
ATGN376/419 0.376" - 0.419" 9.55 - 10.64 2.06 .934 Orange + White
ATGN420/474 0.420" - 0.474" 10.67 - 12.05 2.05 .930 Purple + White
ATGN475/525 0.475" - 0.525" 12.07 - 13.34 2.05 .930 Blue
ATGN526/575 0.526" - 0.575" 13.36 - 14.61 2.05 .930 Orange
ATGN576/625 0.576" - 0.625" 14.63 - 15.88 2.04 .925 Brown
ATGN626/675 0.626" - 0.675" 15.90 - 17.15 2.04 .925 Green
ATGN676/725 0.676" - 0.725" 17.17 - 18.42 2.03 .921 White
ATGN726/775 0.726" - 0.775" 18.44 - 19.69 2.03 .921 Red
ATGN776/825 0.776" - 0.825" 19.71 - 20.96 2.02 .916 Purple
ATGN826/875 0.826" - 0.875" 20.98 - 22.23 2.02 .916 Yellow
ATGN876/925 0.876" - 0.925" 22.25 - 23.50 2.02 .916 Pink
ATGN926/959 0.926" - 0.959" 23.52 - 24.36 2.02 .916 Blue + White
ATGN960/1045 0.960" - 1.045" 24.38 - 26.54 2.02 .916 Gray
Trunnion Assemblies—
Single and Double Cables
AFL offers trunnions with various mounting capabilities: bolted, banded or standoff. Trunnions
reduce installation costs by functioning as a pull-through during installation (maximum line